S-Series S25P High Performance GbE/10 GbE Access Switch
The Force10 S25P is a compact form factor switch that delivers high Gigabit Ethernet fiber
density at the network edge, enabling cost-effective scalability while eliminating bandwidth
bottlenecks at key aggregation points.
Key Applications
Coupled with the E-Series, which delivers unmatched resiliency and performance, the S25P
enables IT managers to deploy a reliable end-to-end 10 GbE solution that spans from core
to network edge.

with the exception of lead, which is exempt from
the directive for network equipment.
Ordering Information
ORDER NUMBER DESCRIPTION
S25-01-GE-24P-AC 24-port 100FX/GbE SFP chassis
with four 10/100/1000BaseT ports,
two modular slots and two AC
power supplies
S25-01-GE-24P-DC 24-port 100FX/GbE SFP chassis
with four 10/100/1000BaseT ports,
two modular slots and two DC
power supplies
S50-01-10GE-2P 2-port 10 GbE XFP module*
S50-01-10GE-2C 2-port 10 GbE CX4 module*
S50-01-12G-2S 2-port 12 Gbps stacking module*
S50-01-24G-1S 1-port 24 Gbps stacking module*
S50-01-SSC-12G 60cm stacking cable for S50-01-12G-2S
S50-01-LSC-12G 4m stacking cable for S50-01-12G-2S
S50-01-SSC-24G 60cm stacking cable for S50-01-24G-1S
S50-01-LSC-24G 4m stacking cable for S50-01-24G-1S
S50-01-SW-L3 Layer 3 software upgrade*
* Optional module for S25-01-GE-24P
2154 OSPF MD5
2328 OSPF v2
2082 RIP MD5